# OP \$40.00 88483387

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM531253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Botao Liu		07/10/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Foammate LLC	
Street Address:	4320 Winfield Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Warrenville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60555	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88483387	FOAMATE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9152617434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9152277454

Email: lawfirm@marcellatm.com
Correspondent Name: Marcella Dominguez

Address Line 1: 1821 N. Zaragoza Rd. #207315

Address Line 4: El Paso, TEXAS 79936

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Marcella Dominguez/
SIGNATURE:	/Marcella Dominguez/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Botao Trademark Assignment -FoamMate LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006690 FRAME: 0458

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Botao Liu, an individual, whose address is 4320 Winfield Road Suite 200; Warrenville, Illinois 60555, does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the mark "FOAMATE", and the registration to such mark, that being U.S. Trademark Registration Number 87797019, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark, to FOAMMATE LLC, a corporation duly formed and existing pursuant to the laws of Illinois, primary place of business located 4320 Winfield Road, Suite 200, Warrenville, Illinois 60555.

Botao Liu

Ву: Д

**RECORDED: 07/10/2019** 

Date: 07/09/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006690 FRAME: 0459